AGENDA

YANKTON CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

City of Yankton Community Meeting Room Located at the Career and Manufacturing Technical Education Academy 1200 West 21st Street - Room 114

Monday December 10, 2018 @ 5:30 PM

ROUTINE BUSINESS:

- 1. Roll Call.
- 2. Consideration of November 5, 2018 meeting minutes.
- 3. Public Appearances / Introductions.

CONSENT ITEMS:

1. None.

OLD BUSINESS:

1. None.

NEW BUSINESS:

- Action Item Plat review of a Replat of Lot 1 of the Replat of Lots 1, 2, 3, 10, 11 and 12 of Block 2, Airport Acres in the City of Yankton, Yankton County, South Dakota as filed in Book S11 on Page 15. To be hereinafter know as; Lots 1A and 1B of Block 2, Airport Acres in the City of Yankton, Yankton County, South Dakota. Address 301 W. 31st Street. Stewart H. Huber, owner.
- 2. <u>Action Item</u> Plat review of Lots 30, 45, 59, 71, 72, 73 and 74, Crestview Homes Subdivision in the NE 1/4 of Section 21, T93N, R56W of the 5th P.M., Yankton County, South Dakota. Address, 300 Blocks of Tulip Lane and Lilac Lane. Matthew Christensen, Managing Member, White Crane Estates, L.L.C., owner.

OTHER BUSINESS:

1. November, 2018 Building Permit Report.

ADJOURN: